Shelby County Fiscal Court Meeting Agenda September 20, 2022 10:00 AM Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call Meeting to Order. Dan Ison, CJE
- 2. Review and approval of September 6, 2022 Minutes. Dan Ison, CJE
- 3. Motion to approve the August 2022 Financial Statement. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 4. Motion to approve Budget Transfers. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 5. Motion to approve Cash Transfers. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 6. Motion to approve County Invoices. Sheila McGee, Treasurer
- 7. Motion to Issue Incentive Payment in the Amount of \$4,679.08 to Magistrate, Danny Eades for Completion of his 40 hours of Training for Calendar Year 2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 8. Motion to Introduce a Second Reading of a Budget Amendment Relating to the 2022-2023 Shelby County Fiscal Court Annual Budget, Ordinance: 06-07-03, Amendment...1. Hart MeGibben, County Attorney
- 9. Motion to adopt a Budget Amendment relating to the 2022-2023 Shelby County Fiscal Court Annual Budget, Ordinance: 06-07-03, Amendment...1. Dan Ison, CJE
- Motion to approve a request to Solicit Bids for the Road Department to Make Repairs on Bunk Road. Dan Ison, CJE
- 11. Motion to approve RFP referral for County Banking Institutions. Brock Lisby, Magistrate
- 12. Motion to amend EMS Ambulance Fee Schedule for Air Packages, No transport. Current rate is \$250.00, New rate will be Base Ambulance Rate Charge. Jerrett Barnes, EMS Chief of Operations
- 13. Motion to approve acceptance of Ambulance Bid. Jerrett Barnes, EMS Chief of Operations
- 14. Motion to Introduce a Reading of a Resolution adopting and approving the Shelby County Solid Waste Management Plan. Hart MeGibben, County Attorney
- 15. Motion to approve Parks Department 2009 Chevrolet Dump Bed Truck VIN# 1GBJK346X8E216391 and 1978 Ford F60 VIN# F60DVAG1515 for surplus. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- Motion to approve a Donation in the Amount of \$3,000.00 to the Shelby County Industrial Foundation. -Dan Ison, CJE
- 17. Personnel Items:

SOLID WASTE

1. Acknowledgement of pay increase for full-time Recycling Coord I, **Tammy Everly**, of \$1.00/hr. Motion to approve pay rate increase from \$15.60 to \$16.60/hr. effective 9/16/2022. – **Dan Ison, CJE**

DETENTION CENTER

- 1. Acknowledgement of full-time new hire, **Ashton Garrett**, as Deputy Jailer with a pay rate of \$16.00/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 9/12/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 2. Acknowledgement of full-time new hire, **Kyle Reyes**, as Deputy Jailer with a pay rate of \$16.00/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 9/15/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 3. Acknowledgement of full-time new hire, **Tanner Croley**, as Deputy Jailer with a pay rate of \$16.00/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 9/15/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 4. Acknowledgement of full-time new hire, **Rusty Masters**, as Deputy Jailer with a pay rate of \$16.00/hr. Motion to approve pay rate to be effective 9/26/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**

EMS

- 1. Motion to approve transfer of 2009 Ford Crown Victoria, VIN# 2FAHP71V09X120225, from EMS to the Detention Center. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 2. Motion to approve part-time new hire, **Quentin Pruett**, as an EMT at a pay rate of \$15.69/hr. Position and pay rate to be effective 9/21/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 3. Motion to approve full-time new hire, **Dustin Wade**, as a Paramedic with annual salary of \$59,320.99. Position and pay to be effective 9/21/2022. **Dan Ison**, **CJE**
- 4. Motion to approve full-time new hire, **Jason Fisher**, as an EMT with an annual salary of \$36,500.00. Position and pay to be effective 9/21/2022. **Dan Ison, CJE**

18. Magistrate Reports

19. Adjournment

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact Sandra Ashcraft, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's Office at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.